## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |  |
|-----------------------|---|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AT REEL 3393<br>FRAME 0659 |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                             | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| KEYBANK, NATIONAL<br>ASSOCIATION |          | 07/12/2007     | NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: |

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | ADVANCED DIGITAL INFORMATION CORPORATION |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1650 Technology Drive, Suite 700         |  |
| City:           | San Jose                                 |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                               |  |
| Postal Code:    | 95110                                    |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION:                             |  |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1610492 | AMASS     |
| Registration Number: | 2030788 | SCALAR    |
| Registration Number: | 2123355 | ADIC      |
| Registration Number: | 2211317 | FILESERV  |
| Registration Number: | 2294666 | FASTSTOR  |
| Registration Number: | 2468420 | STORNEXT  |
| Registration Number: | 2481663 |           |
| Registration Number: | 2669251 | PATHLIGHT |
| Registration Number: | 2745109 | SNC       |
| Registration Number: | 2881314 | SCALAR    |
| Registration Number: | 2835721 | VPS       |

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0561

900081773

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com, kristin.azcona@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 043507-0001       |  |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Kristin J. Azcona |  |
| Signature:              | /kja/             |  |
| Date:                   | 07/13/2007        |  |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Quantum Release of Keybank Trademark 2#page1.tif source=Quantum Release of Keybank Trademark 2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0562

#### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of July  $\underline{\nu}$ , 2007, is made by KeyBank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Advanced Digital Information Corporation (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 20, 2006 at Reel 3393 and Frame 0659; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

KeyBank, National Association, as Administrative Agent

THOMAS A. CRANDEL

Title:

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

TRI1\653670v1

#### Schedule A

# Advanced Digital Information Corporation (Washington Corporation)

## **TRADEMARKS**

### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None

## REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

| SER. NO. | REG. NO. | REG. DATE  | WORD MARK     | OWNER                                    |
|----------|----------|------------|---------------|--|
| 74009022 | 1610492  | 08/21/1990 | AMASS         | Advanced Digital Information Corporation |
| 74605165 | 2030788  | 01/14/1997 | SCALAR        | Advanced Digital Information Corporation |
| 75187710 | 2123355  | 12/23/1997 | ADIC          | Advanced Digital Information Corporation |
| 74330814 | 2211317  | 12/15/1998 | FILESERV      | Advanced Digital Information Corporation |
| 75339045 | 2294666  | 11/23/1999 | FASTSTOR      | Advanced Digital Information Corporation |
| 75799829 | 2468420  | 07/10/2001 | STORNEXT      | Advanced Digital Information Corporation |
| 75873863 | 2481663  | 08/28/2001 | (design only) | Advanced Digital Information Corporation |
| 78093622 | 2669251  | 12/31/2002 | PATHLIGHT     | Advanced Digital Information Corporation |
| 78093626 | 2745109  | 07/29/2003 | SNC           | Advanced Digital Information Corporation |
| 78124228 | 2881314  | 09/07/2004 | SCALAR        | Advanced Digital Information Corporation |
| 76117778 | 2835721  | 04/27/2004 | VPS           | Advanced Digital Information Corporation |

TRI1\653670v1

**RECORDED: 07/13/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0564